
#  Duke (17-11, 4-6 ACC) -vs- # 10 Florida State (20-5, 6-1 ACC)
03/27/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (Mike Martin Field at Dick Howser Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mendes, Wes (6-1)
Loss: Weaver, Aidan (4-3)
Save: Abraham, John (3)
HBP: Mendes, Wes
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Will Posey First: Travis Carlson Second Base: Jeremy Riggs Third Base: Brian Miller 
Start: 6:04 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 6,700   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 82F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Duke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1
Florida State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 X 3 4 1

Duke 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Albright, Tyler lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Hamilton, RJ cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Smith, Kaden dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Strand, Matthew c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lambdin, Jake ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Anderson, Collin 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Quagliano, Coltin 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Lougee, Jeff rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Perez, Brooks 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Weaver, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mastroianni, Marcello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DiGiacomo, Roman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 1 1 16 6

2B: Albright, Tyler (1); Lambdin, Jake (1); Perez, Brooks (1)
3B: Perez, Brooks (1)
CS: Albright, Tyler (1)
HBP: Smith, Kaden (1)
PO: Albright, Tyler (1)
E: Quagliano, Coltin (1)

Florida State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dowd, Brayden cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Putnam, Eli 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McCulley, Carter 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey, Myles 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Paulino Jr., Kelvyn dh 3 0 1 1 1 2 1
    Fraser, Gabe PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carns, Hunter c 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Stuetzer, John rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Williams, Chase lf 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
Bavaro, Will 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Fisher, Cal ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Mendes, Wes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abraham, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 4 2 6 15 8

2B: Bailey, Myles (1); Carns, Hunter (1)
SH: Stuetzer, John (1)
SB: Williams, Chase (2); Dowd, Brayden (1); Bailey, Myles (1)
E: Fisher, Cal (1)
DP: 1

Duke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weaver, Aidan (L, 4-3) 5.2 4 2 2 4 11 2 0 0 0 22 26 1 5 99
Mastroianni, Marcello 1.1 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
DiGiacomo, Roman 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 10
Totals 4 3 3 6 15 4 0 0 0 28 35 2 6 133

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mendes, Wes (W, 6-1) 6.2 4 0 0 1 12 1 0 1 0 23 25 3 4 104
Abraham, John (S, 3) 2.1 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 34
Totals 7 1 1 1 16 1 0 1 0 32 34 3 6 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Duke - Top of 1st DUK FSU
Albright,Tyler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Hamilton,RJ struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 0 0
Smith,Kaden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st DUK FSU
Dowd,Brayden walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 0 0
Dowd,Brayden stole second base. 0 0
Putnam,Eli grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B); Dowd,Brayden advanced to third base. 0 0
Bailey,Myles struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Duke - Top of 2nd DUK FSU
Strand,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 0
Lambdin,Jake fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 0 0
Anderson,Collin struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd DUK FSU
Carns,Hunter doubled down the left field line (2-2 BSBK). 0 0
Stuetzer,John walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Mound visit (DUKE) 0 0
Williams,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Bavaro,Will struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Fisher,Cal struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Duke - Top of 3rd DUK FSU
Quagliano,Coltin struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 0
Lougee,Jeff struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 0 0
Perez,Brooks tripled to center field (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Albright,Tyler struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd DUK FSU
Dowd,Brayden grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SK). 0 0
Putnam,Eli reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Quagliano,Coltin (E5) (0-0); Putnam,Eli advanced
to third base. 0 0
Bailey,Myles walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn struck out swinging (0-2 SSS); Bailey,Myles stole second base. 0 0
Carns,Hunter struck out looking (2-2 SKBFBK). 0 0

Duke - Top of 4th DUK FSU
Hamilton,RJ grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Smith,Kaden struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 0 0
Strand,Matthew popped up to first base (3-1 BSBB). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 4th DUK FSU
Stuetzer,John grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 0
Williams,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Bavaro,Will grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Duke - Top of 5th DUK FSU
Lambdin,Jake ground-rule doubled (0-0). 0 0
Anderson,Collin grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-2 FS); Lambdin,Jake advanced to third base. 0 0
Quagliano,Coltin struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 0 0
Lougee,Jeff struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 5th DUK FSU
Fisher,Cal struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFBS). 0 0
Dowd,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Putnam,Eli flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 0

Duke - Top of 6th DUK FSU
Perez,Brooks struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 0
Albright,Tyler singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Albright,Tyler out caught stealing at second base, p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Hamilton,RJ singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Hamilton,RJ advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Smith,Kaden hit by pitch (1-2 KKBB). 0 0
Mound visit (FSU) 0 0
Strand,Matthew reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Smith,Kaden out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 6th DUK FSU
Bailey,Myles doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Bailey,Myles advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Mound visit (DUKE) 0 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Bailey,Myles scored. 0 1
Carns,Hunter reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-0); PaulinoJr,Kelvyn out at second base, 1b to
ss, runner out trying to reach. 0 1
Carns,Hunter advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Stuetzer,John struck out looking (1-2 FSBFK). 0 1
Williams,Chase singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Carns,Hunter scored from second base. 0 2
Williams,Chase stole second base. 0 2
Williams,Chase stole third base. 0 2
Bavaro,Will walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
DUKE pitching change: Mastroianni,Marcello replaces Weaver,Aidan. 0 2
Fisher,Cal lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Duke - Top of 7th DUK FSU
Lambdin,Jake walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 0 2
Anderson,Collin struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBS). 0 2
Quagliano,Coltin reached on a fielder's choice hit to right field (1-0 B); Lambdin,Jake out at second base, rf
to ss. 0 2
FSU pitching change: Abraham,John replaces Mendes,Wes. 0 2
Lougee,Jeff struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Florida State - Bottom of 7th DUK FSU
Dowd,Brayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Putnam,Eli struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 2
Bailey,Myles struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 0 2

Duke - Top of 8th DUK FSU
FSU defensive substitution: McCulley,Carter replaces Putnam,Eli at 2b 0 2
Perez,Brooks doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 2
Albright,Tyler doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBBS); Perez,Brooks scored from second base. 1 2



Mound visit (FSU) 1 2
Hamilton,RJ struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 2
Smith,Kaden grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 1b to 3b (0-1 S); Albright,Tyler out at 3B on the
play, 3b to 1b. 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida State - Bottom of 8th DUK FSU
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
FSU substitution: Fraser,Gabe pinch running for PaulinoJr,Kelvyn. 1 2
Fraser,Gabe advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Mound visit (DUKE) 1 2
Carns,Hunter walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
DUKE pitching change: DiGiacomo,Roman replaces Mastroianni,Marcello. 1 2
Stuetzer,John sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Fraser,Gabe advanced to third base; Carns,Hunter
advanced to second base. 1 2
Williams,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 2
Carns,Hunter advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Fraser,Gabe scored on a wild pitch. 1 3
Bavaro,Will struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 1 3

Duke - Top of 9th DUK FSU
Strand,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 3
Lambdin,Jake singled to short (3-2 KBBFBF); Lambdin,Jake advanced to second base on play and a
throwing error by Fisher,Cal (E6). 1 3
Anderson,Collin grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-0); Lambdin,Jake advanced to third base. 1 3
Quagliano,Coltin struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 1 3

Florida State - Bottom of 9th DUK FSU


